
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

07/27/22

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 2,558,744
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 2,686,681

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 2,821,015
1 07/02/22 Sat $23,334,880 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $11,600,000 1.720 3.9% 3.9% 4th Payment 2,962,066
2 07/04/22 Mon $10,904,828 $26,378,375 $26,000,000 $15,100,000 1.720 1.8% 5.7% 5th Payment 3,110,169
3 07/06/22 Wed $15,338,120 $35,349,840 $35,000,000 $20,300,000 1.720 2.6% 8.1% 6th Payment 3,265,678

-2.80% -3.24% 4 07/09/22 Sat $22,680,930 $49,775,085 $48,000,000 $27,300,000 1.761 3.8% 11.6% 7th Payment 3,428,962
19.28% 8.00% 5 07/11/22 Mon $13,007,094 $57,564,456 $56,000,000 $31,800,000 1.761 2.2% 13.6% 8th Payment 3,600,410
11.46% 10.35% 6 07/13/22 Wed $17,096,590 $67,802,846 $66,000,000 $37,500,000 1.761 2.9% 16.1% 9th Payment 3,780,430
14.56% 9.90% 7 07/16/22 Sat $25,983,100 $81,422,096 $82,000,000 $47,700,000 1.720 4.3% 19.7% 10th Payment 3,969,452
17.64% 11.84% 8 07/18/22 Mon $15,301,166 $90,371,947 $89,000,000 $51,700,000 1.720 2.6% 21.8% 11th Payment 4,167,924
37.55% 20.00% 9 07/20/22 Wed $23,515,852 $104,126,673 $101,000,000 $58,700,000 1.720 3.9% 24.9% 12th Payment 4,376,321
39.70% 25.00% 10 07/23/22 Sat $36,297,290 $122,926,598 $119,000,000 $70,300,000 1.692 6.0% 29.4% 13th Payment 4,595,137
41.33% 20.00% 11 07/25/22 Mon $21,625,480 $133,906,095 $130,000,000 $76,800,000 1.692 3.6% 32.0% 14th Payment 4,824,893

36.57% 36.57% 12 07/27/22 Wed $32,115,599 $150,211,541 $145,000,000 $85,700,000 1.692 5.3% 35.6% 15th Payment 5,066,138
10.00% 10.00% 13 07/30/22 Sat $39,927,019 $170,482,932 $170,000,000 $100,500,000 1.692 6.6% 39.9% 16th Payment 5,319,445
-7.50% -7.50% 14 08/01/22 Mon $20,003,569 $180,638,967 $157,000,000 $92,800,000 1.692 3.4% 41.9% 17th Payment 5,585,417
6.77% 6.77% 15 08/03/22 Wed $34,290,467 $198,048,618 $168,000,000 $99,300,000 1.692 5.7% 45.2% 18th Payment 5,864,688
5.01% 5.01% 16 08/06/22 Sat $41,927,363 $219,335,606 $184,000,000 $108,700,000 1.692 6.9% 49.0% 19th Payment 6,157,922
8.50% 8.50% 17 08/08/22 Mon $21,703,872 $230,354,903 $198,000,000 $117,000,000 1.692 3.6% 50.8% 20th Payment 6,465,819
8.48% 8.48% 18 08/10/22 Wed $37,198,299 $249,240,893 $210,000,000 $124,100,000 1.692 6.2% 53.9% 21st Payment 6,789,109

11.50% 11.50% 19 08/13/22 Sat $46,749,009 $272,975,885 $229,000,000 $135,300,000 1.692 7.7% 57.4% 22nd Payment 7,128,565
9.81% 9.81% 20 08/15/22 Mon $23,833,022 $285,076,175 $243,000,000 $143,600,000 1.692 4.0% 59.1% 23rd Payment 7,484,993
6.90% 6.90% 21 08/17/22 Wed $39,765,726 $305,265,676 $258,000,000 $152,500,000 1.692 6.6% 61.8% 24th Payment 7,859,243
5.00% 5.00% 22 08/20/22 Sat $49,086,460 $330,187,417 $279,000,000 $164,900,000 1.692 8.1% 64.9% 25th Payment 8,252,205
4.32% 4.32% 23 08/22/22 Mon $24,862,609 $342,810,440 $296,000,000 $174,900,000 1.692 4.2% 66.4% 26th Payment 8,664,815

10.00% 10.00% 24 08/24/22 Wed $43,742,298 $365,018,891 $312,000,000 $184,400,000 1.692 7.2% 68.8% 27th Payment 9,098,056
12.50% 12.50% 25 08/27/22 Sat $55,222,267 $393,055,850 $335,000,000 $198,000,000 1.692 9.0% 71.6% 28th Payment 9,552,959
14.03% 14.03% 26 08/29/22 Mon $28,350,833 $407,449,883 $346,000,000 $204,500,000 1.692 4.7% 72.9% 29th Payment 10,030,607
10.00% 10.00% 27 08/31/22 Wed $48,116,528 $431,879,179 $365,000,000 $215,700,000 1.692 7.9% 75.1% 30th Payment 10,532,137

8.00% 8.00% 28 09/03/22 Sat $59,640,049 $462,159,094 $392,000,000 $231,700,000 1.692 9.7% 77.5% Total 170,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $11,800,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/27/2022
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